

Community Partnership Funding.

The 2019/20 launch of our Community Funding Partnership program was held recently, with the Presentation Night to be held in conjunction with our Annual General Meeting in November.

Local community organisations were invited to submit applications for funding for local projects, activities and events that will help benefit the community and the Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch.

"As part of our Franchise Agreement with Bendigo Bank, we are provided with a Marketing Development Fund, which is to be used to support funding of local events and activities in Paynesville and district. The more customers we have, and the more we grow, the more funds we are able to use for our Community Partnership Funding program. This is how **Community Bank**[®] branches across Australia are able to give back to their local communities and support projects that may not have been financially viable without the support of the local **Community Bank**[®] branch," Chairman Janet McLeod said.



Pictured L-R: Branch Manager Ken Mutton, Brayden Love and Gemma Radford from the Paynesville Football Netball Club, and Board member Andrew Quirke.

"We received a number of excellent applications this year, and from these, successful recipients were chosen based on their impact on the community, and also the potential growth benefit for the branch."

Since opening in 2005, Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch has reinvested approximately \$550,000 into the community of Paynesville and district.

Successful recipients of this year's Community Partnership Funding program are:

Bairnsdale Golf Club
Bairnsdale Citizens Band – Paynesville Carols
Paynesville BTA – Paynesville Music Festival
Paynesville Australia Day Awards
Paynesville Maritime Museum
Paynesville RSL – Anzac Day Gunfire Breakfast
Paynesville Bowling Club
Paynesville Football Netball Club
PS Curlip
Paynesville Coast Guard
Paynesville Classic Boat Rally
Paynesville Lions Club – Senior Citizens Christmas Lunch
Raymond Island Carpet Bowls Assoc
Newlands Arm Indoor Social Bowls Group
Paynesville RSL – Arthur Grassby Kokoda Scholarship

Paynesville & District Financial Services Ltd 61 The Esplanade, Paynesville VIC 3880 **ABN** 80 115 308 015 **Directors:** Janet McLeod, Andrew Quirke, Sarah Johnston, Lyn Wallace, Peter Markwell, Tom Ponting, Matt Butler, Peter Blackie, Nick Fordham.



New staff member.

We welcome new staff member, Natily Bulmer to the team at Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch. Natily comes to the branch with a background in



administration, real estate and retail. As a member of our community, Natily currently serves as a volunteer with the Paynesville Coast Guard, and has previously volunteered with the SES in Stratford. Natily is a local resident living in Newlands Arm and she looks forward to her new role as Customer Relationship Officer and meeting our customers and shareholders in the branch. The Board members wish Natily a long and successful career with the Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch, and are glad to have her join the team.

Our branch.

Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch delivers all our customers' banking and insurance needs and is a strong part of the local business community.

Our branch and volunteer Board work closely with our community, supporting local clubs and organisations. We work for the benefit of our customers to help improve local employment, provide opportunities and contribute to our economy.

Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch takes pride in our position in Paynesville and district and we are proud of our friendly staff, who are passionate about our community.

Find us on Facebook at facebook.com/ PaynesvilleDistrictCommunityBankBranch

Follow us on twitter at twitter.com/bendigobank

Bairnsdale Golf Club presentation.

Jack van Reyk was pleased to present awards to the winners of the Bairnsdale Golf Club's Wednesday's foursome event. Jack is pictured with Liz Coleman and Sue Ffrench.



Junior Sailing Club sponsorship recognition.

Gippsland Lakes Yacht Club Junior Sailing made a presentation to the Paynesville & District **Community Bank**[®] Branch to thank us for our recent sponsorship of the



40th Minnow Australian Championship competition which was held in Paynesville earlier this year. Pictured are Sharna Duff from the GLYC Junior Sailing Club, with Board member Andrew Quirke, Ken Mutton (Branch Manager), Janet McLeod (Chair) and staff member Jack van Reyk.

2019

nual Report

2019 Annual Report.

Our 2019 Annual Report is now available to view on our website at www.bendigobank.com.au/paynesville

If you would like a hardcopy of the report, please collect one at the branch or contact pdfs3880@gmail.com for one to be sent out in the mail.

Please contact AFS Share Registry to register your email details and obtain a log in if you haven't already done so. This will enable you to view your shareholding



Paynesville & District Community Bank® Branch

61 The Esplanade, Paynesville Phone: 5156 6655 Email: paynesvillemailbox@bendigoadelaide.com.au Opening hours: Monday to Friday 9.00am – 5.00pm and Saturday mornings 9.00am – 12 noon Website: www.bendigobank.com.au/paynesville facebook.com/PaynesvilleDistrictCommunityBankBranch twitter.com/bendigobank



www.bendigobank.com.au

